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Noonlide Investmer,ts Ltd (ACN 133438817)

Ann,maire A 00 Form 604 Notice of dwnge of laerem of substantial shareholder for

Er nerson Resour¢:as LW ACN 117086745

Chan./in Relevar,t Ir arest,

i Dstd
I Chige

i 15/03/21
/-3{76/*1-

16/04/21
30/04/21

1 03/05/21
04/05/21
05/05/21

07/05/21
28/06/21
29/06/21

  05/07/21
  05/omi

pe,son whose,elevant
Interest changed

Noontlde Inv
Noontlde Inv

ntlde Inv
Noontidc Inv
Noontidc Inv i

--

Noontid-c Inv
Noontidc Inv
N6ontkicinv

ntlde Inv
ntlde Inv

Noontkle Inv
Noontido lnv
Noonddc Inv
Noontide Inv
Noontidc Inv

Preser,t relevar,t Ir rest=.

[ Holder of Registered
r,lev•nt holder

  Interest of securities
L

I Noontido
Investments
Ud

Nature of I
Change  

1-2onUdera1100
given In
relation

to change

Ltd Ort Market Buy , $ 108,553.50
Ud On Market Buy I $ 73,675.66
Ltd Ort Market BUY I $ 11,435.05

Ltd On Market Buy   $ 9,594.06

- Lid dn Market Buy i $ 12,074.74

Gd   Bri Market Buy I $ 6,720.60

Ltd On Market Buy I $ 13,44L20

--.. -Lid On Mai*ctiuF -3- 11,313.51
Ltd On Ma Buy i $ 22,682.61
Ltd Ort Ma Buy 13,441.20
Ltd Ort Ma Buy l $ 1,355.31

Ltd On Markot Buy   $ 18,20466
Ltd On Maikct Buy T $ 6,419.68
Lid On Market Buy 2,287.01

Ltd On Market Buy   $ 37,69119

Person entlied
00 bereglil,Hed

as holder

JP Morgan JP Morgan
Nominees Australia Nominees Australia
Ltd Ud

Nahire of relevant
Imer=t

Power to control, exerclse
vote, and/or disposc of
securities as discretionary
manager of managed
Investment schemes

aass a
Number

d secuales
inM<'Id

FPO 1,800,000
FPO 1,000,000

FPO 150,000
FPO 129,252
FPO 170,748
FPO 100,000
FPO 200,000
FPO 166,278
FPO 333,722
FPO 200,000

FPO 20,787
FPO 279,213
FPO 100,000

FPO 30,000
FPO 500,000

persons l
Val-

 Teried

1,800,000
1,000,000

150,000
129,252  

170,748J
100,0001
200,
166,278
333,722  
200,000

20,7871
_ililiij

100,000 1
30,0001

500,000 j

Class and Nulnber

securRIesme,sons
V*

88,153,472 FPO

This Is Anne}oare A referred to In Form 604 Notice of change of Interests of substantial
shareholder for Emmenon Resources Ltd lodged by Noontlde Investments Ltd.
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