# Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Io Company Name/Scheme EMMERSON RESOURSES LTD

ACN/ARSN 117 086 745

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name NOONTIDE INVESTMENTS LTD

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 133 439 817

There was a change in the interests of the

 substantial holder on
 05 / 07 / 2021

 The previous notice was given to the company on
 11 / 03 / 2021

 The previous notice was dated
 08 / 03 / 2021

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
FPO	82,973,472	17.18%	88,153,472	17.69%

### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	Refer "Аппехиге А"				

### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
	Refer "Annexure A"				

### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
NOONTIDE INVESTMENTS	LEVEL 9, 20 MARTIN PLACE SYDNEY NSW 2000
LTD	

### Signature

print name DAVID CROLL capacity DIRECTOR

sign here

date 20 / 07 /2021

### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

# Noontide Investments Ltd (ACN 133 438 817)

# Annexure A to Form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder for Emmerson Resources Ltd ACN 117086745

# **Changes in Relevant Interests**

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	onsideration given in relation to change	Class & Number of securities affected	Persons votes affected
15/03/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 108,553.50	FPO 1,800,000	1,800,000
31/03/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 73,675.66	FPO 1,000,000	1,000,000
16/04/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 11,435.05	FPO 150,000	150,000
30/04/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 9,594.06	FPO 129,252	129,252
03/05/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 12,074.74	FPO 170,748	170,748
04/05/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 6,720.60	FPO 100,000	100,000
05/05/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 13,441.20	FPO 200,000	200,000
05/05/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 11,313.51	FPO 166,278	166,278
07/05/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 22,682.61	FPO 333,722	333,722
28/06/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 13,441.20	FPO 200,000	200,000
29/06/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 1,355.31	FPO 20,787	20,787
30/06/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 18,204.66	FPO 279,213	279,213
01/07/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 6,419.68	FPO 100,000	100,000
05/07/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 2,287.01	FPO 30,000	30,000
05/07/21	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$ 37,692.19	FPO 500,000	500,000

## Present relevant interests.

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and Number of securities/Persons Vote
Noontide Investments Ltd	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	Power to control, exercise vote, and/or dispose of securities as discretionary manager of managed investment schemes	88,153,472 FPO

This Is Annexure A referred to In Form 604 Notice of change of Interests of substantial shareholder for Emmerson Resources Ltd lodged by Noontide Investments Ltd.

David Croll

**Director Noontide Investments Ltd**